South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:10:05 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4987 (Rat #0689, Act #0561 of 1990) General Bill, By R.S. Corning
A Bill to authorize a sheriff to employ a deputy and pay his compensation from funds received from a residential
homeowner's association, and to provide for the patrol duties of the deputy sheriff employed and compensated in this manner.

04/11/90
04/11/90
05/03/90

05/10/90
05/15/90
05/15/90
05/15/90
05/16/90
05/30/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
06/01/90
06/04/90
06/04/90
06/05/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
07/06/90

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-22

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 15, 1990 HJ-58

Amended HJ-26

Objection by Rep. Gregory & Limehouse HJ-27

Read second time HJ-27

Objection by Rep. Kirsh HJ-12

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Kirsh & Limehouse HJ-24

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-46

Introduced and read first time SJ-29

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-29

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-72

Amended SJ-72

Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-72
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-72
Read second time SJ-3

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-9
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 689

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/90

Act No. 561

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



