

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4987 (Rat #0689, Act #0561 of 1990) General Bill, By R.S. Corning

A Bill to authorize a sheriff to employ a deputy and pay his compensation from funds received from a residential homeowner's association, and to provide for the patrol duties of the deputy sheriff employed and compensated in this manner.

04/11/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
04/11/90	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10
05/03/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-22
05/10/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 15, 1990 HJ-58
05/15/90	House	Amended HJ-26
05/15/90	House	Objection by Rep. Gregory & Limehouse HJ-27
05/15/90	House	Read second time HJ-27
05/16/90	House	Objection by Rep. Kirsh HJ-12
05/30/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Kirsh & Limehouse HJ-24
05/31/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-46
05/31/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-29
05/31/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-29
05/31/90	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-72
05/31/90	Senate	Amended SJ-72
05/31/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-72
05/31/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-72
06/01/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-3
06/04/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-9
06/04/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-13
06/05/90		Ratified R 689
06/07/90		Signed By Governor
06/07/90		Effective date 06/07/90
06/07/90		Act No. 561
07/06/90		Copies available